PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 27, 2026, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $3,425
> Embalming $1,095
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $395
> Standard Venue & Staff Services $945
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $795
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $495
> A Life Remembered Book $95
> Everlasting Memorial ® $395
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers $695

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $4,295

> Batesville Golden Rose

> Batesville Landon

> Batesville Hartfield

> Batesville Woodbridge Pecan

Events > Catered Receptions |l $995
Additional Products > Esteemed Collection $795
TOTALS Total Package Price $15,110
Package Savings $685

Package Price with Savings $14,425

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $4,295.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets*

Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Standard Venue & Staff Services

Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

A Life Remembered Book

Everlasting Memorial ®

Dignity Honor Burial Flowers

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

>

> Batesville Violet Bouquet
> Batesville Auburn Sunset
> Batesville Montgomery
> Batesville Bailey
Catered Receptions |l
Commemorative Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $3,395.00.

$3,425
$1,095
$395
$945
$395
$795
$495
$95
$395
$495
$295
$3,395

$795
$495

$13,510
$640
$12,870

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.

Location: 7062
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $3,425
> Embalming $1,095
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $395
> Standard Venue & Staff Services $945
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $795
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $495
> A Life Remembered Book $95
> Everlasting Memorial ® $395

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $2,495

> Batesville Antique Blue
> Batesville Mercury

> Batesville Athena

> Batesville Oxford

Events > Catered Receptions | $595
Additional Products > Remembrance Collection $395
TOTALS Total Package Price $11,815
Package Savings $560

Package Price with Savings $11,255

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $2,495.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Standard Venue & Staff Services
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> A Life Remembered Book
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers
> Crematory Fee
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> LoveUrns HeartFelt™ Gold
> Terrybear Eminence White Marble Urn
> Granville Lucinda Blue Horizontal Urn
> Granville Charlotte Horizontal Urn
> Batesville Brockton Oak
> Catered Receptions |l
> Esteemed Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$3,425
$1,095
$395
$945
$395
$795
$95
$395
$495
$390
$295
$1,295

$1,395
$795
$795

$13,000
$600
$12,400
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
> Refrigeration

> Standard Venue & Staff Services
> Transfer to or from crematory
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> A Life Remembered Book
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers
> Crematory Fee
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl
> Marble Products Carrera Marble Vase
> Batesville Memento Chest
> Biolife Living Tribute Urn
> Batesville Trayview
> Catered Receptions |
> Commemorative Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,050

$775
$945
$100
$795

$95
$395
$295
$390
$295
$695

$395
$595
$495

$7,315
$350
$6,965
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
> Refrigeration

> Venue and Staff Services to coordinate a Simple Gathering
> Transfer to or from crematory
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Crematory Fee
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> LoveUrns Laurel Crimson
> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue
> LoveUrns EarthBrown™ Eco Urn
> Batesville Cherry Chest
> Batesville Trayview

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,050

$775
$945
$100
$795
$390
$295
$495

$395

$5,240
$50
$5.190
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DIGNITY PEACE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service

Recommended Caskets*
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff

> Embalming

> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Standard Venue & Staff Services

> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

> Floral Code Burial Plan B

Batesville Hartfield

Our Collection

\4

\4

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $4,295.00.

$3,425
$1,095
$395
$945
$795
$495
$95
$4,295
$395

$11,935
$585
$11,350

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY PEACE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service

Memorial Urn Selection
Container
Additional Products

TOTALS

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration

Standard Venue & Staff Services

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Cremation Plan B Flowers

Crematory Fee

Custom Engraving

Batesville Sheet Bronze Rectangle

Batesville Trayview

Our Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,050

$775
$945
$795

$95
$390

$75
$495
$395
$395

$5,410
$455
$4,955
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BURIAL PLAN A

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $3,425
> Embalming $1,095
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $395
> Standard Venue & Staff Services $945
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $795
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $495

TOTALS Total Package Price $7,150
Package Savings $340
Package Price with Savings $6,810

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.
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