

PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 27, 2026, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$3,425
	> Embalming	\$1,095
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$495
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$695
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:	\$4,295
	> Batesville Golden Rose	
	> Batesville Landon	
	> Batesville Hartfield	
	> Batesville Woodbridge Pecan	
Events	> Catered Receptions III	\$995
Additional Products	> Esteemed Collection	\$795
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$15,110
	Package Savings	\$685
	Package Price with Savings	\$14,425

* The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$4,295.00.

* The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$3,425
	> Embalming	\$1,095
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$495
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers	\$495
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:	\$3,395
	> Batesville Violet Bouquet	
	> Batesville Auburn Sunset	
	> Batesville Montgomery	
	> Batesville Bailey	
Events	> Catered Receptions II	\$795
Additional Products	> Commemorative Collection	\$495
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$13,510
	Package Savings	\$640
	Package Price with Savings	\$12,870

* The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$3,395.00.

* The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$3,425
	> Embalming	\$1,095
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$495
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:	\$2,495
	> Batesville Antique Blue	
	> Batesville Mercury	
	> Batesville Athena	
	> Batesville Oxford	
Events	> Catered Receptions I	\$595
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$11,815
	Package Savings	\$560
	Package Price with Savings	\$11,255

* The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$2,495.00.

* The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$3,425
	> Embalming	\$1,095
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers	\$495
	> Crematory Fee	\$390
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$1,295
	> LoveUrns HeartFelt™ Gold	
	> Terrybear Eminence White Marble Urn	
	> Granville Lucinda Blue Horizontal Urn	
	> Granville Charlotte Horizontal Urn	
Container	> Batesville Brockton Oak	\$1,395
Events	> Catered Receptions II	\$795
Additional Products	> Esteemed Collection	\$795
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$13,000
	Package Savings	\$600
	Package Price with Savings	\$12,400

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$1,050
	> Refrigeration	\$775
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$100
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers	\$295
	> Crematory Fee	\$390
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$695
	> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl	
	> Marble Products Carrera Marble Vase	
	> Batesville Memento Chest	
	> BioLife Living Tribute Urn	
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
Events	> Catered Receptions I	\$595
Additional Products	> Commemorative Collection	\$495
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$7,315
	Package Savings	\$350
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,965

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$1,050
	> Refrigeration	\$775
	> Venue and Staff Services to coordinate a Simple Gathering	\$945
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$100
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Crematory Fee	\$390
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$495
	> LoveUrns Laurel Crimson	
	> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue	
	> LoveUrns EarthBrown™ Eco Urn	
	> Batesville Cherry Chest	
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$5,240
	Package Savings	\$50
	Package Price with Savings	\$5,190

DIGNITY PEACE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$3,425
	> Embalming	\$1,095
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$495
	> Floral Code Burial Plan B	\$95
Recommended Caskets*	> Batesville Hartfield	\$4,295
Additional Products	> Our Collection	\$395

TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$11,935
	Package Savings	\$585
	Package Price with Savings	\$11,350

* The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$4,295.00.

* The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY PEACE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$1,050
	> Refrigeration	\$775
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Cremation Plan B Flowers	\$95
	> Crematory Fee	\$390
	> Custom Engraving	\$75
Memorial Urn Selection	> Batesville Sheet Bronze Rectangle	\$495
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
Additional Products	> Our Collection	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$5,410
	Package Savings	\$455
	Package Price with Savings	\$4,955

BURIAL PLAN A

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$3,425
	> Embalming	\$1,095
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Standard Venue & Staff Services	\$945
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$495
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$7,150
	Package Savings	\$340
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,810

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.